Percent of Medicare Eligible in Arkansas enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Arkansas AR Non-micro 3,963 6.9% 6.9% 1.9% 2.6% 2.4%
Ashley AR Non-micro 4,756 8.5% 8.5% 3.9% 0.4% 4.3%
Baxter AR Micro 13,948 19.6% 19.6% 15.0% 1.2% 3.3%
Benton AR Metro 32,996 26.5% 26.5% 5.7% 16.5% 4.4%
Boone AR Micro 8,883 16.2% 16.2% 2.3% 4.1% 9.9%
Bradley AR Non-micro 2,483 7.2% 7.2% 4.6% 0.0% 2.7%
Calhoun AR Micro 1,150 4.7% 4.7% 1.1% 0.0% 3.6%
Carroll AR Non-micro 6,265 21.1% 21.1% 6.9% 4.0% 10.1%
Chicot AR Non-micro 2,668 2.9% 2.9% 0.7% 0.0% 2.2%
Clark AR Micro 4,187 14.1% 13.6% 0.5% 4.8% 8.4%
Clay AR Non-micro 4,130 10.4% 10.4% 0.7% 1.1% 8.6%
Cleburne AR Non-micro 7,165 8.1% 7.9% 3.4% 3.0% 1.5%
Cleveland AR Metro 1,776 6.8% 6.8% 3.4% 0.6% 2.8%
Columbia AR Micro 5,040 7.6% 7.6% 2.9% 1.5% 3.2%
Conway AR Non-micro 4,755 15.9% 15.9% 9.6% 1.7% 4.6%
Craighead AR Metro 15,618 10.3% 10.0% 4.9% 1.2% 3.9%
Crawford AR Metro 11,528 32.3% 32.1% 6.4% 20.6% 5.2%
Crittenden AR Metro 7,816 11.8% 11.8% 1.9% 2.2% 7.7%
Cross AR Non-micro 3,673 13.1% 13.1% 3.7% 3.0% 6.4%
Dallas AR Non-micro 1,800 12.6% 12.6% 5.3% 1.7% 5.6%
Desha AR Non-micro 2,702 6.0% 6.0% 1.0% 1.6% 3.4%
Drew AR Non-micro 3,338 4.6% 4.6% 1.2% 0.0% 3.4%
Faulkner AR Metro 15,376 6.1% 5.6% 3.5% 0.0% 2.2%
Franklin AR Metro 3,838 21.3% 21.3% 8.5% 8.0% 4.8%
Fulton AR Non-micro 3,232 15.4% 15.4% 10.5% 0.9% 4.0%
Garland AR Metro 25,009 13.7% 13.7% 0.9% 5.7% 7.1%
Grant AR Metro 3,265 9.6% 9.6% 2.1% 1.6% 5.9%
Greene AR Micro 8,393 14.8% 14.6% 8.2% 1.6% 4.8%
Hempstead AR Micro 4,109 12.6% 12.6% 3.8% 5.3% 3.5%
Hot Spring AR Non-micro 6,758 10.5% 10.5% 2.6% 6.2% 1.7%
Howard AR Non-micro 2,859 10.9% 10.9% 3.0% 3.4% 4.5%

Page 1 of 3



Independence

Izard
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Lafayette
Lawrence
Lee
Lincoln
Little River
Logan
Lonoke
Madison
Marion
Miller
Mississippi
Monroe
Montgomery
Nevada
Newton
Ouachita
Perry
Phillips
Pike
Poinsett
Polk

Pope
Prairie
Pulaski
Randolph
Saint Francis
Saline
Scott
Searcy

Sebastian

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Metro

7,724
3,700
3,833
14,074
5,008
1,749
4,203
1,998
2,224
2,851
5,156
10,271
3,255
4,847
7,575
8,272
2,002
2,392
2,067
2,210
5,861
2,539
4,269
2,484
5,473
5,026
11,093
1,971
62,947
4,380
4,638
19,836
2,556
2,325

22,026

7.0%
12.8%

6.5%
17.0%
19.9%

6.6%
10.6%
23.4%
11.8%

7.8%
19.6%
11.4%
20.0%
18.3%
13.8%
13.6%
10.4%

7.7%
14.5%
16.2%
17.1%
12.8%
17.1%

8.6%
11.5%

6.5%
15.5%

7.2%
12.8%
19.1%
18.9%
11.2%
19.8%
15.4%

24.7%

7.0%
12.8%

6.5%
16.9%
19.7%

6.6%
10.6%
23.4%
11.8%

7.8%
19.6%
10.9%
20.0%
18.3%
13.8%
13.6%
10.4%

7.7%
14.5%
16.2%
17.1%
12.8%
17.1%

8.6%
11.5%

6.5%
15.5%

7.2%
12.3%
19.1%
18.9%
10.9%
19.8%
15.4%

24.5%

3.5%
8.8%
2.5%
7.8%
16.5%
1.2%
7.4%
8.2%
7.8%
2.5%
6.7%
1.5%
2.9%
12.6%
1.2%
4.2%
1.5%
2.0%
3.0%
3.7%
5.5%
5.3%
6.1%
0.6%
2.6%
2.2%
11.9%
1.2%
1.8%
12.9%
7.7%
1.9%
9.0%
3.7%

6.1%

1.6%
0.4%
1.1%
0.0%
0.7%
2.9%
0.0%
1.5%
0.9%
2.9%
9.2%
3.3%
14.4%
1.0%
7.6%
2.9%
4.1%
4.1%
6.4%
0.0%
5.6%
2.1%
2.0%
2.7%
1.8%
1.2%
0.7%
1.5%
5.6%
0.8%
1.5%
5.0%
2.6%
0.7%

12.9%

1.9%
3.6%
2.9%
9.1%
2.5%
2.6%
3.2%
13.7%
3.1%
2.4%
3.6%
6.1%
2.6%
4.7%
5.0%
6.5%
4.8%
1.6%
5.1%
12.5%
6.0%
5.4%
9.0%
5.3%
7.1%
3.1%
2.8%
4.4%
4.8%
5.3%
9.6%
4.0%
8.3%
11.0%

5.5%

Page 2 of 3



Sevier AR Non-micro 2,686 6.1% 6.1% 2.5% 2.2% 1.4%
Sharp AR Non-micro 5,665 15.5% 15.5% 10.5% 2.3% 2.7%
Stone AR Non-micro 3,648 11.7% 11.7% 8.3% 2.0% 1.4%
Union AR Micro 9,279 7.7% 7.7% 3.0% 0.8% 3.9%
Van Buren AR Non-micro 4,881 15.3% 15.1% 12.8% 0.0% 2.3%
Washington AR Metro 25,886 17.1% 17.1% 3.7% 11.7% 1.7%
White AR Micro 14,450 12.1% 11.9% 1.3% 5.0% 5.6%
Woodruff AR Non-micro 1,734 7.2% 7.2% 1.6% 1.4% 4.2%
Yell AR Micro 4,218 12.2% 12.2% 3.2% 5.8% 3.2%
Total* 548,761 14.6% 14.5% 4.6% 5.1% 4.8%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations

Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



