County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Arkansas	AR	Non-micro	3,963	6.9%	6.9%	1.9%	2.6%	2.4%
Ashley	AR	Non-micro	4,756	8.5%	8.5%	3.9%	0.4%	4.3%
Baxter	AR	Micro	13,948	19.6%	19.6%	15.0%	1.2%	3.3%
Benton	AR	Metro	32,996	26.5%	26.5%	5.7%	16.5%	4.4%
Boone	AR	Micro	8,883	16.2%	16.2%	2.3%	4.1%	9.9%
Bradley	AR	Non-micro	2,483	7.2%	7.2%	4.6%	0.0%	2.7%
Calhoun	AR	Micro	1,150	4.7%	4.7%	1.1%	0.0%	3.6%
Carroll	AR	Non-micro	6,265	21.1%	21.1%	6.9%	4.0%	10.1%
Chicot	AR	Non-micro	2,668	2.9%	2.9%	0.7%	0.0%	2.2%
Clark	AR	Micro	4,187	14.1%	13.6%	0.5%	4.8%	8.4%
Clay	AR	Non-micro	4,130	10.4%	10.4%	0.7%	1.1%	8.6%
Cleburne	AR	Non-micro	7,165	8.1%	7.9%	3.4%	3.0%	1.5%
Cleveland	AR	Metro	1,776	6.8%	6.8%	3.4%	0.6%	2.8%
Columbia	AR	Micro	5,040	7.6%	7.6%	2.9%	1.5%	3.2%
Conway	AR	Non-micro	4,755	15.9%	15.9%	9.6%	1.7%	4.6%
Craighead	AR	Metro	15,618	10.3%	10.0%	4.9%	1.2%	3.9%
Crawford	AR	Metro	11,528	32.3%	32.1%	6.4%	20.6%	5.2%
Crittenden	AR	Metro	7,816	11.8%	11.8%	1.9%	2.2%	7.7%
Cross	AR	Non-micro	3,673	13.1%	13.1%	3.7%	3.0%	6.4%
Dallas	AR	Non-micro	1,800	12.6%	12.6%	5.3%	1.7%	5.6%
Desha	AR	Non-micro	2,702	6.0%	6.0%	1.0%	1.6%	3.4%
Drew	AR	Non-micro	3,338	4.6%	4.6%	1.2%	0.0%	3.4%
Faulkner	AR	Metro	15,376	6.1%	5.6%	3.5%	0.0%	2.2%
Franklin	AR	Metro	3,838	21.3%	21.3%	8.5%	8.0%	4.8%
Fulton	AR	Non-micro	3,232	15.4%	15.4%	10.5%	0.9%	4.0%
Garland	AR	Metro	25,009	13.7%	13.7%	0.9%	5.7%	7.1%
Grant	AR	Metro	3,265	9.6%	9.6%	2.1%	1.6%	5.9%
Greene	AR	Micro	8,393	14.8%	14.6%	8.2%	1.6%	4.8%
Hempstead	AR	Micro	4,109	12.6%	12.6%	3.8%	5.3%	3.5%
Hot Spring	AR	Non-micro	6,758	10.5%	10.5%	2.6%	6.2%	1.7%
Howard	AR	Non-micro	2,859	10.9%	10.9%	3.0%	3.4%	4.5%

Independence	AR	Micro	7,724	7.0%	7.0%	3.5%	1.6%	1.9%
Izard	AR	Non-micro	3,700	12.8%	12.8%	8.8%	0.4%	3.6%
Jackson	AR	Non-micro	3,833	6.5%	6.5%	2.5%	1.1%	2.9%
Jefferson	AR	Metro	14,074	17.0%	16.9%	7.8%	0.0%	9.1%
Johnson	AR	Non-micro	5,008	19.9%	19.7%	16.5%	0.7%	2.5%
Lafayette	AR	Non-micro	1,749	6.6%	6.6%	1.2%	2.9%	2.6%
Lawrence	AR	Non-micro	4,203	10.6%	10.6%	7.4%	0.0%	3.2%
Lee	AR	Non-micro	1,998	23.4%	23.4%	8.2%	1.5%	13.7%
Lincoln	AR	Metro	2,224	11.8%	11.8%	7.8%	0.9%	3.1%
Little River	AR	Non-micro	2,851	7.8%	7.8%	2.5%	2.9%	2.4%
Logan	AR	Non-micro	5,156	19.6%	19.6%	6.7%	9.2%	3.6%
Lonoke	AR	Metro	10,271	11.4%	10.9%	1.5%	3.3%	6.1%
Madison	AR	Metro	3,255	20.0%	20.0%	2.9%	14.4%	2.6%
Marion	AR	Non-micro	4,847	18.3%	18.3%	12.6%	1.0%	4.7%
Miller	AR	Metro	7,575	13.8%	13.8%	1.2%	7.6%	5.0%
Mississippi	AR	Micro	8,272	13.6%	13.6%	4.2%	2.9%	6.5%
Monroe	AR	Non-micro	2,002	10.4%	10.4%	1.5%	4.1%	4.8%
Montgomery	AR	Non-micro	2,392	7.7%	7.7%	2.0%	4.1%	1.6%
Nevada	AR	Micro	2,067	14.5%	14.5%	3.0%	6.4%	5.1%
Newton	AR	Micro	2,210	16.2%	16.2%	3.7%	0.0%	12.5%
Ouachita	AR	Micro	5,861	17.1%	17.1%	5.5%	5.6%	6.0%
Perry	AR	Metro	2,539	12.8%	12.8%	5.3%	2.1%	5.4%
Phillips	AR	Micro	4,269	17.1%	17.1%	6.1%	2.0%	9.0%
Pike	AR	Non-micro	2,484	8.6%	8.6%	0.6%	2.7%	5.3%
Poinsett	AR	Metro	5,473	11.5%	11.5%	2.6%	1.8%	7.1%
Polk	AR	Non-micro	5,026	6.5%	6.5%	2.2%	1.2%	3.1%
Pope	AR	Micro	11,093	15.5%	15.5%	11.9%	0.7%	2.8%
Prairie	AR	Non-micro	1,971	7.2%	7.2%	1.2%	1.5%	4.4%
Pulaski	AR	Metro	62,947	12.8%	12.3%	1.8%	5.6%	4.8%
Randolph	AR	Non-micro	4,380	19.1%	19.1%	12.9%	0.8%	5.3%
Saint Francis	AR	Micro	4,638	18.9%	18.9%	7.7%	1.5%	9.6%
Saline	AR	Metro	19,836	11.2%	10.9%	1.9%	5.0%	4.0%
Scott	AR	Non-micro	2,556	19.8%	19.8%	9.0%	2.6%	8.3%
Searcy	AR	Non-micro	2,325	15.4%	15.4%	3.7%	0.7%	11.0%
Sebastian	AR	Metro	22,026	24.7%	24.5%	6.1%	12.9%	5.5%

Sevier	AR	Non-micro	2,686	6.1%	6.1%	2.5%	2.2%	1.4%
Sharp	AR	Non-micro	5,665	15.5%	15.5%	10.5%	2.3%	2.7%
Stone	AR	Non-micro	3,648	11.7%	11.7%	8.3%	2.0%	1.4%
Union	AR	Micro	9,279	7.7%	7.7%	3.0%	0.8%	3.9%
Van Buren	AR	Non-micro	4,881	15.3%	15.1%	12.8%	0.0%	2.3%
Washington	AR	Metro	25,886	17.1%	17.1%	3.7%	11.7%	1.7%
White	AR	Micro	14,450	12.1%	11.9%	1.3%	5.0%	5.6%
Woodruff	AR	Non-micro	1,734	7.2%	7.2%	1.6%	1.4%	4.2%
Yell	AR	Micro	4,218	12.2%	12.2%	3.2%	5.8%	3.2%
Total*			548,761	14.6%	14.5%	4.6%	5.1%	4.8%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/